

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24951-24952/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2011 in AS No.2182/2002,
TRAS No.626/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BONDILI JAYASRI BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. JAYAPRADA BAI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Issue notice. Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, learned
counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondents.

Four weeks time is granted to file counter
affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder,
if any.

In the meantime, the parties shall maintain
status quo as it is obtaining today.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
Court Master

(VINOD KULVI)
Court Master