

h
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24951-24952/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 25/03/2011 in AS No.2182/2002,TRAS No.626/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BONDILI JAYASRI BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. JAYAPRADA BAI & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran,Adv.
For Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.24951 of 2011

Application for deleting the names of proforma respondent nos. 4 to 8 is allowed and the names of proforma respondent nos. 4 to 8 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Issue fresh notice to respondent nos.2, 3, 9 and 10 returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

SLP(C) No.24952 of 2011

Issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 1 & 3 returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

